Preliminary Report of the Commissioner of Railway Safety, South Central Circle, Secunderabad regarding Collision of MMTS Train No.47178 with Train No.17028 Hundry Express

Shri Ram Kripal, Commissioner of Railway Safety, South Central Circle, Secunderabad has conducted statutory inquiry into Collision of MMTS Train No.47178 with Train No.17028 Hundry Express at Km 7.742 of Kacheguda station in Secunderabad — Dhone section of Hyderabad Division of South Central Railway at about 10.40 hours of 11.11.

Go to Source

Author:

<u>'Urgent need to end gender</u> discrimination' — Vice President

The Vice President of India, Shri M. Venkaiah Naidu today called for ending the gender discrimination and ensuring safety security, and dignity of the women.

Speaking at the Silver Jubilee Celebrations of Indian Women Press Corps, he said that it was the collective responsibility of the governments, media and civil society to ensure that women were made equal partners in the developmental process of the nation.

<u>Go to Source</u>

Author:

CCI approves acquisition by
Mitsubishi-Hitachi Metals Machinery,

Inc. in Primetals Technologies

The Competition Commission of India (CCI) approves the acquisition by Mitsubishi-Hitachi Metals Machinery, Inc. ("MHMM/Acquirer") in Primetals Technologies ("PT/Target"), under Section 31(1) of the Competition Act, 2002, today.

Go to Source

Author:

CCI approves acquisition of 37.40% of the paid up share capital and joint control of Adani Gas Limited by Total Holdings SAS

The Competition Commission of India (CCI) approves the acquisition of 37.40% of the paid up share capital and joint control of Adani Gas Limited ("AGL") by Total Holdings SAS, under Section 31(1) of the Competition Act, 2002 ("Act")

Total Holdings, a 100% subsidiary of Total S.A. (Total), is the ultimate parent company of the Total group entities worldwide.

Go to Source

Author:

CCI approves acquisition by Amazon.com in Future Coupons

The Competition Commission of India (CCI) approves the acquisition by Amazon.com NV Investment Holdings LLC ("Acquirer") in Future Coupons (Private) Limited ("FCL/Target"), under Section 31(1) of the Competition Act, 2002, today.

Go to Source

Author: